
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional

Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational

Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 292 0 3 0 295 300 98.3%300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 506 0 2 0 508 594 85.5%594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,865 2 4 0 1,871 1,922 99.8%1,874

Green River Corr. Complex 963 0 1 0 964 982 101.8%947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 830 0 3 0 833 914 98.1%849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,494 9 0 0 1,503 1,936 79.8%1,883

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 644 0 1 1 646 623 645

KCIW Assessment 67 0 1 0 68 68 68

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 711 0 2 1 714 713 103.3%691

Lee Adjustment Center 143 0 0 0 143 869 16.6%859

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 988 0 3 0 991 1,022 100.4%987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 1,192 1 5 0 1,198 1,204 101.5%1,180

Northpoint Training Center 1,210 1 2 0 1,213 1,256 98.9%1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 690 0 15 1 706 730 730

Roederer Corr. Complex 492 0 0 0 492 508 508

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,182 0 15 1 1,198 1,238 96.8%1,238

Ross- Cash Center 193 0 0 0 193 200 200

Western KY Corr. Complex 470 0 1 0 471 470 493

Western KY Corr. Complex 663 0 1 0 664 693 99.1%670

41

Male

2

Female

Total 12,095

908

11,187

12,095

101.9%

90.2%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

13,298

891

12,407

13,643

913

12,730

12,039 13

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

2,534 550 3,0842,311 99

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

116 498

1,199 5,315

223 1,915

CONTROLLED INTAKE 674

112 38 150

382

4,116

1,692

CLASS D-EXTENDED 102 786684

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 9,520 2,228 11,748

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 444 4 448

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 9,964 2,232 12,196

In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 24,194 14 73 10 24,291
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